06/26/2003 GTOH11 00000018 10381777

40.00 BP

01 FC:8021

	06-26-2003	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original or copy thereof	abel here:	
Docket No. GK-STR-1002 / 500638.20024		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	102482816	
[X] New 6-725-63	[A] Assignment [] Change of Name	
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other:	
[] Correction of PTO Error / Reel #/Frame #	[] Other: EXECUTION DATE: March 20, 2003 and	
[] Corrective Document / Reel # / Frame #	April 10, 2003, respectively	
Name of conveying Party(ies):	Execution Date(s) {M / D / Y}:	
Roland CIEZKI	March 28, 2003	
Olaf DRESSEL	April 10, 2003	
Name of receiving Party(ies): DIRAK Dieter Ra	msauer Konstruktionselemente GmbH & Co. KG	
Address of receiving Party(ies): Koenigsfelder St	rasse 1, 58256 Ennepetal, GERMANY 👙 🤫 🦠	
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receive	wing neutrole not described in the Heiser 100 at	
of a domestic representative designation is attached:	ving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
(DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT		
Correspondence and/or Domestic Representative Name, A	ddress and Phone No.:	
Gerald H. Kiel, Esq., Reed Smith LLP, 599 Lexington, N		
DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	e attached conveyance document including any attachments: [2]	
Application number(s) or Patent number(s):		
	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same	
property) A)	B) Patent number(s):	
10/381,777	b) 1 accur number(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a New Application named executing inventor {M/D/Y}:	ation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
ratem cooperation freaty (1 01)		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved: [1]	
Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of payment: [X] Enclosed	Deposit Account	
(The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any		
overpayment to Deposit Account No: 50-1529.)	•	
Deposit Account		
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charge to the account.	
Deposit Account Numbe Authorization to charge		
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or	wledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit account are	
authorized, as indicated herein.		
	/ ^ ^ ^	
Gerald H. Kiel Alale /	(Kill)	
Reg. No.: 25,116 Signature	Date: June 23, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		
	y that this correspondence is being denocited with the	
United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation		
Services, Commissioner For Petents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on June 23, 2003		
Pul A Mark. W		
- / Ri	th Montalyo	

PATENT REEL: 014202 FRAME: 0049

File No.: GK-STR-1002/500638,20024

ASSIGNMENT – PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We Roland Ciezki and Olaf Dressel of Bismarckstr. 9, 75397 Simmozheim, Germany, and Strasse der Gemeinschaft, 14641 Priort, Germany, respectively (herinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRONIC LOCKING SYSTEM which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America_x_ ist about to be filed; ____ has been filed.

And Whereas, <u>DIRAK Dieter Ramsauer Konstruktionselemente GmbH & Co. KG</u> of <u>Koenigsfelder Strasse 1, 58256 Ennepetal, Germany</u> (herein "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification.

A. prepared and execu	ted oneven dates herewith
B. filed in the U.S. Pat	tent and Trademark Office under Serial No
filed on	including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal
application thereof; said inve	ention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by
the said Assignee to the full	end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as
fully and entirely as the sam	e would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment
and transfer not been made.	

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 014202 FRAME: 0050

40.	Assignor has hereunto set his hand this 003.
WITNESS:	INVENTOR(S):
W. Evertingen	A. hih
DR. ERNST STRAFTANN	Roland CIEZKI
DR. ERNST STRATITIONN	Old Dressel

RECORDED: 06/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014202 FRAME: 0051